# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AMONIX, INC., a California corporation	02/11/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMONIX, INC., a Delaware corporation	
Street Address:	3425 Fujita Street	
City:	Torrance	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90505	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6123067
Patent Number:	6248949
Patent Number:	6559371

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(310)824-9696 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

310-824-5555 Phone: Email: docketla@fulpat.com

Correspondent Name: John K. Fitzgerald, Esq. Address Line 1: **FULWIDER PATTON LLP** 

Address Line 2: 6060 CENTER DRIVE, 10TH FLOOR Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AMONI-77651 JKF:VMM

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John K. Fitzgerald

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT\_AMONI\_77651#page1.tif

PATENT **REEL: 020497 FRAME: 0702** 

500463645

source=ASSIGNMENT\_AMONI\_77651#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020497 FRAME: 0703

### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, AMONIX, INC., a California corporation, Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to AMONIX, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 3425 Fujita Street, Torrance, CA 90505, Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements of the following United States Letters Patent:

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
6,123,067	09/26/2000	SOLAR COLLECTOR TRACKING SYSTEM
6,248,949 B1	06/19/2001	METHOD OF MANUFACTURING A SOLAR CELL RECEIVER PLATE OF A CONCENTRATOR PHOTOVOLTAIC ARRAY
6,559,371	05/06/2003	HIGH-CONCENTRATION PHOTOVOLTAIC ASSEMBLY FOR A UTILITY-SCALE POWER GENERATION SYSTEM

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, substitutions, reexaminations and extensions thereof, together with the right to sue for past infringement of any of the foregoing and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States patents and applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries. ASSIGNOR covenants with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that the rights and property hereby covered are free and clear of any encumbrances, and that it has full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

PATENT REEL: 020497 FRAME: 0704 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date written herein below.

	AMONIX, INC. By: Value Caulibustic
	Vahan Garboushian President and CEO
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	) ss. )

On FERUARY //, 2008, before me, H. RAYHOND SAVOIAN, a Notary Public, personally appeared VAHAN GARBOUSHIAN, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

**RECORDED: 02/13/2008** 

H. RAYMOND SAVOIAN
Commission # 1772907
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
MyComm Spires Nov 3, 2011

217237.1